SEMARANG

THE RESPECTABILITY POLITIC ON GENDER DISCRIMINATION

AND RACISM IN ROXANE GAY’S ESSAY “BAD FEMINIST” (2014)

A THESIS
In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements
for S-1 Degree Majoring in American Studies in the English Department,

Faculty of Humanities Diponegoro University

Submitted by
Meitri Cahyani

13020119140146

FACULTY OF HUMANITIES
DIPONEGORO UNIVERSITY

SEMARANG



PRONOUNCEMENT

The study entitled "The Political Respectability on Gender Discrimination and
Racism in Roxane Gay’s Essay “Bad Feminist” ” is entirely and truthfully
composed by the writer. There is no profiteering from any studies or references

except those included in the references mentioned.

Semarang, July 20" 2022

Meitri Cahyani

i



MOTTO AND DEDICATION

The weak can never forgive. Forgiveness is the attribute of the strong.

Mahatma Gandhi

Feminism is about giving women choice. Feminism is not a stick with which to
beat other women with. It's about freedom, it's about liberation, it's about
equality. I really don't know what my tits have to do with it.

Lauren Ahn

This thesis is dedicated to
all the girls out there,

and those who [ love the most

i



APPROVAL

THE RESPECTABILITY POLITIC ON GENDER DISCRIMINATION

AND RACISM IN ROXANE GAY'S ESSAY “BAD FEMINIST" (2014)

Written hy:
Meitri Cahyam

13020119140146

Is appreved by Thesis Advisor

on July 21", 2023

Thesis Advisor,

Dr. Sukami Suryaningsih, S.S., M.Hum.

NIP. 197212231998022001

The Head of English Department,

Dr. Oktiva Herry Chandra, M.Hum.

NI 1967 1004199303 1003

1



VALIDATION

THE RESPECTABILITY POLITIC ON GENDER DISCRIMINATION
AND RACISM IN ROXANE GAY'S ESSAY “BAD FEMINIST" (2014)
Submitted by:

Meitri Cahvani

13020119140146

Appraved by
Strata | Thesis Examination Commitice
Faculty of Humanities Diponegoro Unia ersity

On September 7, 2023

Chairman

Arido Laksono. 8.5.. M._FHum.
NIP. 19750711199903 1002

Member 1

Rifka Pratama, S.Hum.. M.A
NPPU.H.7.199004282018071001

Member 2

Dr. Sukarni Suryaningsih. S.S.. M.1Hum, m
NIP. 197212231998022001 -

Accepled and declared in Semarang on September 7. 2023

viil



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Praise be to God, who has given me a blessing and great mercy, so this thesis
came to a completion. This part is presented to thank all people who have given
their support in accomplishing this thesis. This gratitude might never be equal to
their help and support. The most profound appreciation and gratitude are extended
to Dr. Sukarni Suryaningsih, M.Hum. my advisor- who has spared her valuable
time for me. Another gratitude also goes to the following:
1. Dr. Nurhayati, M.Hum., as the Dean of the Faculty of Humanities Diponegoro
University.
2. Dr. Oktiva Herry Chandra, M.Hum., as the Head of the English Department of
the Faculty of Humanities, Diponegoro University.
3. All lecturers of English Department Diponegoro University. Precious
knowledge and advice would be unforgettable for the writer.
4. My parents and family who have been giving the most significant motivation
for the writer to finish her education.
5. Yupi members and other parties who have always been supporting me.
This thesis is written to the best of my ability. However, it still needs to be
improved. I hope this thesis will be helpful for those who want to learn about
similar topics.

Semarang, July 20" 2023

Meitri Cahyani

viii



TABLE OF CONTENT

PRONOUNCEMENT i
MOTTO AND DEDICATION il
APPROVAL il
VALIDATION v
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT A%
TABLE OF CONTENTS vi
ABSTRACT viii
CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of Study 1
1.2 Research Questions 3
1.3 Scope of Study 3
1.4 Aims of Study 3
1.5 Previous Studies 4
1.6 Research Method 6
1.6.1 Data and Source of Data 7
1.6.2 Method of Approach 7
1.7 Writing Organization 9
CHAPTER Il THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK 10
2.1 Essay 10
2.2 Narrative Elements of Essay 11
2.3 Narrative Elements 12
2.3.1 Intrinsic Aspect 12
23.1.1 Theme 12
2.3.1.2 Point of View 13
2.3.1.3 Setting 13

2.4 Extrinsic Aspect 16
2.4.1 Social Conflict 16

—
0]

2.4.2 Gender Discrimination

viii



2.4.3 Racism
CHAPTER III DISCUSSION

3.1 Intrinsic Aspect
3.1.1 Theme

3.1.1.1 Women’s Issues and the Ruthlessness of Having Black Skin

3.1.2 Point of View
3.1.2.1 First-Person Point of View
3.1.3 Setting
3.1.3.1 Setting of Time
3.1.3.2 Setting of Place
3.1.3.3 Setting of Circumstances
3.2 External Aspect
3.2.1 Social Conflict
3.2.1.1 Conflict
3.2.1.1.1 External Conflict
3.2.3 Discrimination
3.2.3.1 Gender Discrimination Against Women
3.2.3.2 Gender-Based Violence
3.1.3.3 Gender Bias
3.2.4 Racism
3.2.4.1 Racism Against Non-White
3.2.4.1.1 The Case of Racism
3.2.4.2. Respectability Politic of Racism
CHAPTER IV
REFERENCES

viii

20
22
22
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
32
36
38
38
39
41
44
46



Abstract

This research examines gender issues, which present the impact of discrimination
and respectability politic of racism against non-whites in the Bad Feminist Essay
that encapsulates American experiences in the 19" century when there was a
movement of feminist. The study aims to prove that social conflict occurs in
society, such as gender discrimination, and to explain the political respectability
of racism against non-whites. The writer uses library research to arrange the data
needed. Moreover, the writer uses the representation method by Stuart Hall and
the reflective approach to analyze the data. Furthermore, the interrelated theories
of Ralf Dahrendorf’s Conflict represent the authority regarding birth control
cases. The research has successfully shown the problem caused by conflict and
the impact on gender discrimination, for instance, gender bias and gender-based
violence. Besides that, the writer indicates the struggle of being non-white,
represented by the less respectability politic for solving the racist issue.

Keywords: Gender Issues, Conflict, Discrimination, Racism

viii



