

THE RESPECTABILITY POLITIC ON GENDER DISCRIMINATION AND RACISM IN ROXANE GAY'S ESSAY "BAD FEMINIST" (2014)

A THESIS

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements

for S-1 Degree Majoring in American Studies in the English Department,

Faculty of Humanities Diponegoro University

Submitted by

Meitri Cahyani

13020119140146

FACULTY OF HUMANITIES
DIPONEGORO UNIVERSITY
SEMARANG

PRONOUNCEMENT

The study entitled "The Political Respectability on Gender Discrimination and Racism in Roxane Gay's Essay "Bad Feminist" " is entirely and truthfully composed by the writer. There is no profiteering from any studies or references except those included in the references mentioned.

Semarang, July 20th 2022

Meitri Cahyani

MOTTO AND DEDICATION

The weak can never forgive. Forgiveness is the attribute of the strong.

Mahatma Gandhi

Feminism is about giving women choice. Feminism is not a stick with which to beat other women with. It's about freedom, it's about liberation, it's about equality. I really don't know what my tits have to do with it.

Lauren Ahn

This thesis is dedicated to all the girls out there, and those who I love the most

APPROVAL

THE RESPECTABILITY POLITIC ON GENDER DISCRIMINATION AND RACISM IN ROXANE GAY'S ESSAY "BAD FEMINIST" (2014)

Written by:

Meitri Cahyani

13020119140146

Is approved by Thesis Advisor on July 21st, 2023

Thesis Advisor,

Dr. Sukarni Suryaningsih, S.S., M.Hum.

NIP. 197212231998022001

The Head of English Department,

Dr. Oktiva Herry Chandra, M.Hum.

NIP. 196710041993031003

VALIDATION

THE RESPECTABILITY POLITIC ON GENDER DISCRIMINATION AND RACISM IN ROXANE GAY'S ESSAY "BAD FEMINIST" (2014)

Submitted by: Meitri Cahyani 13020119140146

Approved by Strata I Thesis Examination Committee Faculty of Humanities Diponegoro University On September 7th, 2023

Chairman

Arido Laksono, S.S., M.Hum. NIP. 197507111999031002

Member 1

Rifka Pratama, S.Hum., M.A. NPPU.H.7.199004282018071001

Member 2

Dr. Sukarni Suryaningsih, S.S., M.Hum. NIP. 197212231998022001

MZ Thisky

Accepted and declared in Semarang on September 7th, 2023 THE STANDARD OF THE STANDARD O

Saincodolis

M.Hum.

y of Humanities

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise be to God, who has given me a blessing and great mercy, so this thesis came to a completion. This part is presented to thank all people who have given their support in accomplishing this thesis. This gratitude might never be equal to their help and support. The most profound appreciation and gratitude are extended to Dr. Sukarni Suryaningsih, M.Hum. my advisor- who has spared her valuable time for me. Another gratitude also goes to the following:

- Dr. Nurhayati, M.Hum., as the Dean of the Faculty of Humanities Diponegoro University.
- 2. Dr. Oktiva Herry Chandra, M.Hum., as the Head of the English Department of the Faculty of Humanities, Diponegoro University.
- 3. All lecturers of English Department Diponegoro University. Precious knowledge and advice would be unforgettable for the writer.
- 4. My parents and family who have been giving the most significant motivation for the writer to finish her education.
- 5. Yupi members and other parties who have always been supporting me.

This thesis is written to the best of my ability. However, it still needs to be improved. I hope this thesis will be helpful for those who want to learn about similar topics.

Semarang, July 20th 2023

Meitri Cahyani

TABLE OF CONTENT

PRONOUNCEMENT	1
MOTTO AND DEDICATION	ii
APPROVAL	iii
VALIDATION	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
ABSTRACT	viii
CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of Study	1
1.2 Research Questions	3
1.3 Scope of Study	3
1.4 Aims of Study	3
1.5 Previous Studies	4
1.6 Research Method	6
1.6.1 Data and Source of Data	7
1.6.2 Method of Approach	7
1.7 Writing Organization	9
CHAPTER II THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	10
2.1 Essay	10
2.2 Narrative Elements of Essay	11
2.3 Narrative Elements	12
2.3.1 Intrinsic Aspect	12
2.3.1.1 Theme	12
2.3.1.2 Point of View	13
2.3.1.3 Setting	13
2.4 Extrinsic Aspect	16
2.4.1 Social Conflict	16
2.4.2 Gender Discrimination	18

2.4.3 Raci	sm	20
CHAPTER I	II DISCUSSION	22
3.1 Intrinsic	Aspect	22
3.1.1 Then	me	22
3.1.1.1	Women's Issues and the Ruthlessness of Having Black Skin	22
3.1.2 Poin	t of View	23
3.1.2.1	First-Person Point of View	23
3.1.3 Sett	ing	24
3.1.3.1	Setting of Time	24
3.1.3.2	Setting of Place	25
3.1.3.3	Setting of Circumstances	26
3.2 External	Aspect	27
3.2.1 Soci	al Conflict	27
3.2.1.1	Conflict	28
3.2.1	1.1.1 External Conflict	28
3.2.3 Disc	rimination	29
3.2.3.1	Gender Discrimination Against Women	29
3.2.3.2	Gender-Based Violence	32
3.1.3.3	Gender Bias	36
3.2.4 Rac	ism	38
3.2.4.1	Racism Against Non-White	38
3.2.4	1.1.1 The Case of Racism	39
3.2.4.2.	Respectability Politic of Racism	41
CHAPTER I	V	44
REFERENC	ES	46

Abstract

This research examines gender issues, which present the impact of discrimination and respectability politic of racism against non-whites in the Bad Feminist Essay that encapsulates American experiences in the 19th century when there was a movement of feminist. The study aims to prove that social conflict occurs in society, such as gender discrimination, and to explain the political respectability of racism against non-whites. The writer uses library research to arrange the data needed. Moreover, the writer uses the representation method by Stuart Hall and the reflective approach to analyze the data. Furthermore, the interrelated theories of Ralf Dahrendorf's Conflict represent the authority regarding birth control cases. The research has successfully shown the problem caused by conflict and the impact on gender discrimination, for instance, gender bias and gender-based violence. Besides that, the writer indicates the struggle of being non-white, represented by the less respectability politic for solving the racist issue.

Keywords: Gender Issues, Conflict, Discrimination, Racism